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Assessment of Impact of Service
Student Report

Purpose: to assess the impact of students’ experiences with community engagement and
service learning partnerships over the past year.

Response rate: 546 surveys were completed.
Survey method: online via Qualtrics survey.

Data collection period: April through May of 2018
Sampling method: non-probability sampling

Findings
Sample Characteristics

e The mean age of the sample is 23.29 (SD
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e Among the 536 participants who indicated class standing, the largest percentage in the
sample were seniors (36.19%, n = 194). The following graph shows the responses.

e Among the 514 respondents who reported gender, 74.71% (n = 384) were female,
23.74% (n = 122) were male, 1.36% (n = 7) were non binary or gender fluid, and one % (n



9/10/2018 12:10 PM




9/10/2018 12:10 PM

e Among the 517 respondents who self-reported race and ethnicity, the largest
percentage in the sample self-reported Caucasian (76.40%, n = 395). The following
graph shows the responses.

e Among the 546 respondents who indicated the number of hours in total that they
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Stockton University Contributes to the Well-being of the Community

Ways to Access Community Engagement Projects

Respondents had the following choices from which to select: “The Office of Service Learning,”
“honor societies,” “fraternity or sorority,” Stockton clubs,” “internship,” “The Stockton Center
for Community Engagement,” “Athletics,” “I have never participated in community engagement
while at Stockton,” and “other (please specify).” Nearly one third of the sample (28.58%, n =
156) access community engagement projects through the Office of Service-Learning and the
Stockton Center for Community Engagement. The following graph shows the responses.
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Types of Sites at Which Students Have Worked in Community Partnerships

Respondents had 15 choices of types of sites, to select all that apply, at which their students
have worked in community partnerships. Among the choices, “education related projects” and
“other” were selected the most followed by “health care projects.” “Education related projects”
was selected 130 times; “other” was selected 101 times, and “health related projects” was
selected 95 times. The following graph shows the responses.
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e The following is a sample of responses for “other.”
ARC of Atlantic County
Make-A-Wish-Foundation
Cancer Foundation
Veterans Office
Funny Farm
Political Intervention
Awareness Events for Disabling Conditions
Research
Relay for Life
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e The following is a sample of responses for “other.”

Raised awareness
Helped with poverty
Increased their physical activity
Made contributions to cause
Provided the impoverished community of El Codito, Bogota, Colombia with over 400
pounds of medical and personal hygiene supplies, in addition to $300.00 cash donation.

Level of Agreement with Statements about Students’ Community Engagement Work

Respondents were presented a five-point Likert scale comprising 15 statements about their
community engagement work. The lower end of the scale was “strongly agree” and the higher
end of the scale was “strongly disagree.” The following table shows the responses.

Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total of
Agree Disagree | Respondents

;tbri‘l?fy';‘gr:fﬁif my 2216% | 4451% | 27.66% 2.93% 2.75% 546
change. (n=121) | (n=243) | (n=151) (n=16) (n=15)
I have learned a lot 24.73% 40.48% | 27.11% 4.76% 2.93%
about myself. (n=135) | (n=221) | (n=148) | (n=26) (n = 16) 546
| have a much better
understanding of 25.46% 44.32% 24.18% 3.48% 2.56% 546
important issues in (n=139) (n=242) | (n=132) (n=19) (n=14)
society.
Lgmrmrti 't'(';e;m‘;c 28.21% | 39.56% | 25.64% 3.66% 2.93% 546

) (n=154) | (n=216) | (n=140) (n=20) (n=16)
projects.
My values in 5.836% 36.62% 3.33% 546
tlemocratic podiciples(n = 20®)23% (if = 38098%  36.88% = 200).86%(N = 18)3.30% £46
have been (n=105) (n=191) (n=200) (n=32) (n=18)
strengthened.
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perspectives other

than my own.

mg;x?nr gfmatz the 20.12% | 43.96% | 21.79% 2.56% 2.56% "

community. (n=159) | (n=240) | (n=119) (n=14) (n=14)

L?rﬁ?neuf:gggfﬁ \',Chtltﬁ 22.80% | 40.48% | 31.14% 3.66% 1.83% e

| served. (n=125) | (n=221) | (n=170) | (n=20) (n=10)

| know more about off 21.61% 40.66% 24.91% 8.24% 4.58% 546

campus communities. (n=118) | (n=222) | (n=136) (n = 45) (n = 25)

\lNr:fr\]/ ?rf;? (;’ Se ;Sba;ft”r; 10.60%  37.55%  28.39% 9.52% 4.95% e
y (n=107) (n=205) (n=155) (n=52) (n=27)

community work.
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